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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any Memorandum from the All India University Employees Confederation for implementation
of uniform pay scales and service conditions for all varsity staff; 
(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; 
(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a "Pay Review Committee" for the non-teaching employees as has been done in the
case of teachers of the Universities and Colleges in the country; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a ) : Yes, Madam. This Ministry had received a memorandum dated 23.09.2014 from the All India University Employees
Confederation, Gulbarga, for implementation of uniform pay-scales and service conditions to non-teaching employees of universities.
The memorandum was forwarded to the University Grants Commission (UGC). 
(b) & (c): The UGC has informed that it has informed the confederation that the UGC extends the Central Pay Commission
recommendations as approved by Government of India to the non-teaching staff of the Central Universities, UGC maintained deemed
to be Universities and colleges affiliated to University of Delhi. As far as other universities are concerned, it is for the State
government / management of the institutions concerned to adopt the pay scales as recommended by the Central Pay Commission(s). 
(d): No, Madam. Does not arise in view of (b) & (c) above
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